

RESOLUTION

Whereas, it is necessary for the Occupational Licensing Review Commission to issue a resolution regarding the approval or denial of specific rules submitted for its review: NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED BY THE OCCUPATIONAL LICENSING REVIEW COMMISSION, that the following rules shall be known to have been approved by the Commission at a duly called meeting of its members on August 4, 2021, and may now be filed as final with the Secretary of State's Office for inclusion in the Mississippi Administrative Code:

- <u>Rules of the Board of Architecture</u> Title 30, Part 201: Mississippi State Board of Architecture; Amend Rule 2.9 to bring the rule into compliance with the "Military Family Freedom Act" (SB 2117, 2020 Legislative Session).
- <u>Rules of the Board of Architecture</u> Title 30, Part 202: Landscape Architecture Advisory Committee to the Mississippi State Board of Architecture; Amend Rule 1.13 to bring the rule into compliance with the "Military Family Freedom Act" (SB 2117, 2020 Legislative Session).
- <u>Rules of the Board of Architecture</u> Title 30, Part 203: Interior Design Advisory Committee to the Mississippi State Board of Architecture; Amend Rule 2.4 to bring the rule into compliance with the "Military Family Freedom Act" (SB 2117, 2020 Legislative Session).
- <u>Rules of the Motor Vehicle Commission</u> Rule 2; Repeal and revision
- <u>Rules of the Motor Vehicle Commission</u> Rule 4; Revision and modernized Advertising regulations. *Approved as amended to delete the duplicate sentence in Rule 4.2 L 1. and to change the word 'covey' to 'convey' in Rule 4.2 Z.*
- <u>Rules of the Board on Law Enforcement Officer Standards and Training</u> Title 31: Public Safety; Part 301: Ch. 1-7, 9, and 13; Update and clarify rules, clarify Self-Sponsor rule, add to Refresher Curriculum Human Trafficking per H.B. 571, revise break in service limit in Chapter 9. *Approved as amended to add the words 'or individual' to the definition of 'Law Enforcement Officer' in Rule 1.1.*
- <u>Rules of the Board of Nursing</u> 30 Miss. Admin. Code Pt. 2825: Rules of Procedure; The Mississippi Board of Nursing seeks to identify potential disqualifying crimes for licensure and implement a Board process for responding to petitions for pre-licensure determination, as prescribed by the Fresh Start Act of 2019 (Miss. Code Ann. § 73-77-7(5)).
- <u>Rules of the Board of Nursing</u> 30 Miss. Admin. Code Pt. 2815: Continuing Education, 30 Miss. Admin. Code Pt. 2840: Advanced Practice; The Mississippi Board of Nursing seeks to repeal Part 2815: Continuing Education. This will remove the continuing education requirements for licensed practical nurses (LPNs) and registered nurses (RNs) in Mississippi. The Board seeks to include amended continuing education requirements for advance practice registered nurses (APRNs) in Part 2840: Advanced Practice.